## RE: Clippers Arena

## Fred Jackson

Fri 6/12/2020 12:41 PM

To:skybull317@gmail.com <skybull317@gmail.com>;

Cc:Mindala Wilcox <mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org>;

## Richard,

I'm emailing to confirm that you received my previous email and make sure you are aware that the Planning Commission public hearing will take place on Wednesday, June 17<sup>th</sup> at 7:00 pm.

The following options are available for you to participate in the Planning Commission meeting:

Viewing and Listening to Meeting: Live on-line, with audio and limited video, at <a href="https://www.facebook.com/cityofinglewood/">https://www.facebook.com/cityofinglewood/</a>

*Viewing and Listening to Meeting:* On Spectrum Cable Local Channel 35 with audio and limited video. Please check with your cable provider for details.

Written Public Comments: Members of the public can submit comments for consideration by the Planning Commission by sending them to Mindy Wilcox, AICP, Planning Manager at mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org. To ensure distribution to the members of the Planning Commission prior to consideration of the agenda, comments must be received prior to 12:00 P.M. on June 3, 2020, the day of the meeting.

Listening to Meeting and Oral Public Comments: Members of the public can participate in the meeting telephonically by dialing

Dial-in: <u>1-877-369-5243</u> Access Code: 0227511##

If you have any further questions, please feel free to email.

Best Regards,

Fred Jackson: Senior Planner: City of Inglewood Economic and Community Development Department Planning Division: One Manchester Boulevard: Inglewood, CA 90301 V(310) 412-5230: F(310) 412-5681: fljackson@cityofinglewood.org

**E**XCELLENCE in Public Service. **C**OMMITMENT to Problem Solving. **D**ETERMINATION to Succeed.



Please consider the environment before printing this email.